NRA National Open Team Sectional - Indoor Metric Position Smallbore Rifle

2022 Indoor National Championships

Official Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 12

National Champions

2nd Place

3rd Place

MRPA 3P
JACKSON, MI

O'CONNOR, J
SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY
WARREN, LILLIAN
ZWART, CAMERON

PITTSBURGH & SUBURBAN RIFLE LEAGU

PITTSBURGH, PA
MORLEY, THOMAS
TREW, DEAN
DUNN, RILEY
HARVEY, RAY

BONNERS FERRY ID SR RIFLE TEAM

BONNERS FERRY, ID
JORDAN, DON
DANIEL, TOM
MEAD, GREG
LEACH, WILLIAM

4515

1115
1151
1143
1106

4499

1106
1131
1125
1137

4317

1060
1069
1071
117

Chief Army Reserve Trophy Plaques

Silver Tone Medals

Bronze Tone Medals

Award Winners - by Class

MASTER

PORTLAND RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB
PORTLAND, OR

LETT, DIEDRE
FUND, DWAYNE
CHOY, CURTIS
VAN, SANG

SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT

1st Place

2nd Place

10/13/2022 10:47:52

FORKS GOLD
GRAND FORKS, ND

O'NEILL, MATTHEW
MARTIN, REBECCA
MARTIN, JOSEPH
KARRAR, RYAN

DORMONT - MT LEBANON
SWEICKLEY, PA

BENEDICT, THOMAS
ALLSHOUSE, JASON
WILLARD, DAVID
READSHAW, HARRISON

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

3468

949
1093
753
673

4306

1021
1103
1143
1039

4282

1082
111

1034
1055

No Award - Insufficient Entries

Gold-tone Class Medal

Silver-tone Class Medal

Ties not associated with an award will not be broken.



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Indoor Metric Position Smallbore Rifle

Team Rankings by Class 12 - Total Entries

MASTER

1. 3468 MA PORTLAND RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB
949 Ss LETT, DIEDRE
1093 MA FUND, DWAYNE
753 MK CHOY, CURTIS
673 MA VAN, SANG

2. 3407 MA CARRICK SPORTSMEN'S
730 MA DIETRICH, TOM
739 MA HOBBA, LARISSA
934 MA TUDI, PAIGE
1004 MA WALSH, JOHN

SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT

1. 4515 EX MRPA 3P
1115 MA O'CONNOR, J
1151 MA SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY
1143 SS WARREN, LILLIAN
1106 EX ZWART, CAMERON
2 4499 EX PITTSBURGH & SUBURBAN RIFLE LEAGUE
1106 MA MORLEY, THOMAS
1131 MA TREW, DEAN
1125 MK DUNN, RILEY
1137 MA HARVEY, RAY
3. 4317 EX BONNERS FERRY ID SR RIFLE TEAM
1060 EX JORDAN, DON
1069 EX DANIEL, TOM
1071 EX MEAD, GREG
117 MA LEACH, WILLIAM
4. 4306 EX FORKS GOLD
1021 MK O'NEILL, MATTHEW
1103 EX MARTIN, REBECCA
1143 MA MARTIN, JOSEPH
1039 SS KARRAR, RYAN
5. 4282 EX DORMONT - MT LEBANON
1082 MA BENEDICT, THOMAS
1111 EX ALLSHOUSE, JASON
1034 SS WILLARD, DAVID
1055 EX READSHAW, HARRISON
6. 4275 EX GALITON VALLEY JUNIORS
997 MA TODD, HANNAH
1099 EX HILDEBRANDT, PAIGE
1074 MK BATES, ETHAN
1105 EX SUTHERLIN, ALISON
7. 4267 EX FRAZIER - SIMPLEX
1071 MA FUNK, JOHN
1012 MK PRICE, LUCAS
1051 EX BALDWIN, RENE

1133 MA CHARLES, JEFFREY

2 - Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

10 - Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Indoor Metric Position Smallbore Rifle

Team Rankings by Class 12 - Total Entries

SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT

8. 4199 EX SPOKANE JUNIOR RIFLE CLUB GOLD
994 MK CHRISTIAN, MORGAN
1009 MK JONES, BENJAMIN
1089 SS PEARSALL, ANNA
1107 EX TAFOYA, BENJAMIN
9. 4141 EX MICHIGAN COLLEGIATES
1027 MA SMITH, ILYANA
1041 SS GARMO, MARK
1065 SS STRAITH, ALEXANDER
1008 MA KARAS, KATHERYN
10. 4110 ss CAPITOL CITY GOLD
927 MK GRAM, JESSE
1026 MK HYER-LONG, CHASE
1066 MK MERRY, JOSHUA
1091 MA CHANDLER, PHOEBE

National Ranking - All Teams

1. 4515 EX MRPA 3P
1115 MA O'CONNOR, J
1151 MA SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY
1143 SS WARREN, LILLIAN
1106 EX ZWART, CAMERON
2 4499 EX PITTSBURGH & SUBURBAN RIFLE LEAGUE
1106 MA MORLEY, THOMAS
1131 MA TREW, DEAN
1125 MK DUNN, RILEY
1137 MA HARVEY, RAY
3. 4317 EX BONNERS FERRY ID SR RIFLE TEAM
1060 EX JORDAN, DON
1069 EX DANIEL, TOM
1071 EX MEAD, GREG
117 MA LEACH, WILLIAM
4. 4306 EX FORKS GOLD
1021 MK O'NEILL, MATTHEW
1103 EX MARTIN, REBECCA
1143 MA MARTIN, JOSEPH

1039 SS KARRAR, RYAN

10 - Entries

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

12 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

MIXED TEAM



4282
1082
1111
1034
1055

4275
997
1099
1074
1105

4267
1071
1012
1051
1133

4199
994
1009
1089
1107

4141
1027
1041
1065
1008

4110
927
1026
1066
1091

3468
949
1093
753
673

3407
730
739
934

1004

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Indoor Metric Position Smallbore Rifle
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National Ranking - All Teams

DORMONT - MT LEBANON
BENEDICT, THOMAS
ALLSHOUSE, JASON
WILLARD, DAVID
READSHAW, HARRISON

GALITON VALLEY JUNIORS
TODD, HANNAH
HILDEBRANDT, PAIGE
BATES, ETHAN
SUTHERLIN, ALISON

FRAZIER - SIMPLEX
FUNK, JOHN
PRICE, LUCAS
BALDWIN, RENE
CHARLES, JEFFREY

SPOKANE JUNIOR RIFLE CLUB GOLD
CHRISTIAN, MORGAN
JONES, BENJAMIN
PEARSALL, ANNA
TAFOYA, BENJAMIN

MICHIGAN COLLEGIATES
SMITH, ILYANA
GARMO, MARK
STRAITH, ALEXANDER
KARAS, KATHERYN

CAPITOL CITY GOLD
GRAM, JESSE
HYER-LONG, CHASE
MERRY, JOSHUA
CHANDLER, PHOEBE

PORTLAND RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB
LETT, DIEDRE
FUND, DWAYNE
CHOY, CURTIS
VAN, SANG

CARRICK SPORTSMEN'S
DIETRICH, TOM
HOBBA, LARISSA
TUDI, PAIGE
WALSH, JOHN

12 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



